Beverage Container Return Data

ORS 459A.718(6)(a) states that by August 1 of each calendar year, the Oregon Liquor
Control Commission shall calculate the previous calendar year’s percentage of beverage
containers returned for the refund value for each distributor cooperative and for each
distributor/importer that does not participate in a distributor cooperative. The OLCC shall
carry out the calculation separately for glass, metal, and plastic containers and shall post

the percentages on the Commission’s website.

2013 BEVERAGE CONTAINER RETURN DATA

DISTRIBUTOR COOPERATIVE

Oregon Beverage Recycling Cooperative
(OBRC)

DISTRIBUTORS/IMPORTERS
Hodgen Distributing

Owyhee Distributing

P & E Distributing

Pendleton Bottling Company
Pepsi Bottling - La Grande
Pepsi Bottling - The Dalles

ALL DISTRIBUTORS/ IMPORTERS

METAL

76.38%

METAL
106.00%
56.89%
85.00%
65.49%
71.49%
50.06%

METAL
76.31%

GLASS

74.83%

GLASS
68.97%
22.35%
91.00%
52.14%
46.76%
11.69%

GLASS
74.84%

PLASTIC

58.29%

PLASTIC
N/A
28.62%
73.00%
40.78%
31.44%
48.93%

PLASTIC TOTAL
57.90% 70.97%



