Beverage Container Return Data

ORS 459A.718(6)(a) states that by August 1 of each calendar year, the Oregon Liquor Control Commission shall calculate the previous calendar year's percentage of beverage containers returned for the refund value for each distributor cooperative and for each distributor/importer that does not participate in a distributor cooperative. The OLCC shall carry out the calculation separately for glass, metal, and plastic containers and shall post the percentages on the Commission's website.

2013 BEVERAGE CONTAINER RETURN DATA

DISTRIBUTOR COOPERATIVE Oregon Beverage Recycling Cooperative (OBRC)	METAL	GLASS	PLASTIC	
	76.38%	74.83%	58.29%	
DISTRIBUTORS/IMPORTERS	METAL	GLASS	PLASTIC	
Hodgen Distributing	106.00%	68.97%	N/A	
Owyhee Distributing	56.89%	22.35%	28.62%	
P & E Distributing	85.00%	91.00%	73.00%	
Pendleton Bottling Company	65.49%	52.14%	40.78%	
Pepsi Bottling - La Grande	71.49%	46.76%	31.44%	
Pepsi Bottling - The Dalles	50.06%	11.69%	48.93%	
ALL DISTRIBUTORS/ IMPORTERS	METAL	GLASS	PLASTIC	TOTAL
	76.31%	74.84%	57.90%	70.97%